S.J.S. Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082 P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601 www.sjsindia.com



April 14, 2023

Τo,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	Corporate Relationship Department,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	2 nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Symbol: SJS	Scrip Code: 543387

ISIN: INE284S01014

Subject: Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate.

Ref: SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to confirm that S.J.S. Enterprises Limited (the "Company"/we) is **not a 'Large Corporate'** as on 31st March 2023 as per the applicability criteria provided under SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, therefore the disclosure required to be made in terms of the said circular is not applicable to the Company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **S.J.S. Enterprises Limited**

Thabraz Hushain W. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51119

Enclosed : Annexure -A

S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

(Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy, No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M. Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore-560082. P: +91 80 61940777 F: +91 80 28425110 Email: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601 www.sjsindia.com



Annexure A

S. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
2	Corporate Identification Number (CIN)	L51909KA2005PLC036601
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March, 2023 (in Rs. crore)	-
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	ICRA - A+(Stable)
5	Name of stock exchange*in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Thabraz Hushain W. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Contact No: 9108986184 Email ID: <u>compliance@sjsindia.com</u>

Janende

Mahendra Kumar Naredi Chief Financial Officer

Contact No:98712 67766 Email ID: mahendra.naredi@sjsindia.com

Date: 14th April, 2023

* – In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.